

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority Cleveland, Ohio

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Directors that Sealed Bids will be received by the Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority for the:

Cleveland Bulk Terminal, Ore Tunnel Conveyor Modernization

The successful Bidder will perform the scope of work outlined in the Contract Documents. The work primarily consists of prepping and painting the tunnel structural steel, prepping and painting the tunnel roof deck, miscellaneous steel repairs to the conveyor support steel, installation of new lights and installation of new jet fans.

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority, Attention: Mr. Matthew J. Wenham, 1100 West Ninth Street, Suite 300, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 until 2 p.m. local time on November 22, 2024.

Electronic drawings and specifications ("Bid Packets") will be available on November 4, 2024 and may be obtained by request via email to Matt.Wenham@portofcleveland.com. A pre-bid meeting is planned for November 7 at 1 pm at the Port of Cleveland offices at 1100 W. 9th Street, Cleveland, OH, 44113. A site visit to the Cleveland Bulk Terminal will follow. Attendance is strongly encouraged. Please bring personal protective equipment which include high-visibility clothing/vests.

Bids must be submitted on the forms furnished.

The Port Authority reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any technicalities, to request additional bids and to otherwise proceed in accordance with the best interest of the Port Authority. Any Bid may be withdrawn or amended prior to the closing time for the receipt of the Bids. If any Bidder has questions, they should email Matt.Wenham@portofcleveland.com.

Under no circumstance will the Port Authority be responsible for any costs incurred by any bidder in responding to this request for bids.

The successful Bidder will be required to enter into a contract with the Port Authority based upon the materials submitted and any mutually agreeable negotiations completed between the parties.

Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority

William Friedman President/CEO